

Endorsed by:



Conference Theme

Innovation and Sustainable
Underground Space
Development



SOUTHEAST ASIAN CONFERENCE AND EXHIBITION ON TUNNELLING AND UNDERGROUND SPACE 2024 (SEACETUS2024)

The Tunnelling & Underground Space Technical Division of the Institution of Engineers, Malaysia (IEM TUSTD) is hosting the **Southeast Asian Conference and Exhibition on Tunnelling and Underground Space (SEACETUS2024)** in Kuala Lumpur. The conference will offer case studies and strategies that demonstrate innovation, skills, and best practices, and help delegates understand the technologies and techniques guiding the Tunnelling and Underground Space Development Industry. A wide range of high quality scientific and technical papers of International or Regional significance on Tunnelling and Trenchless Technology is expected.

SEACETUS2024 will feature:

300+ attendees

20+ leading speakers regionally

40+ technical papers

24+ exhibitors (*limited* booths *left*)

90% decision makers/ key players

16+ hours of networking with industry professionals and regulators

1 BIG EVENT!



Opening Keynote Address

Mr. Arnold Dix

Mrs. Jinxiu (Jenny) Yan

Keynote Lectures

▶ Dr Jian-Chu

► Prof. Charles W.W. Ng

► Er. Poh Seng Tiok

► Dato' Ir. Paul Ha

Special Lectures

Various renowned speakers from Southeast Asia

IMPORTANT DATES:

Submission of Abstracts	01 January 2022
Closing date for submission of Abstracts	15 March 2023
Notification of Acceptance/ Rejection	30 March 2023
Deadline for full paper submission & Early Bird	30 April 2023
Registration	
Notification of acceptance of full paper	15 May 2023
Deadline for submission of camera-ready papers	15 July 2023
Deadline for submission of ready pre-recorded	30 November 2023
voice and PowerPoint Presentation papers	
Conference Date - SEACETUS2024	05-07 March 2024

SEACETUS2024, Version 6, 31 March 2023